

Jyotishka Dasgupta President Ashis K. Bhattacharya Secretary

Indranil Roy Chowdhury Treasurer

Date: 11th July 2023

NOTICE

This is for the information of all concerned that classes at The Calcutta School of Music shall remain suspended on the 22nd and 23rd July 2023 as per the following schedule owing to Crescendo XII 2023 Finals and Prize Distribution Ceremony being staged at Sandré Hall on the mentioned dates:

Saturday 22nd July 2023: All classes suspended 3.00 pm onward Sunday 23rd July 2023: All classes suspended for the full day

MK 3Low change

Ashis K. Bhattacharya Secretary

6B Sunny Park, Kolkata-700019, India. Phone : +91 33 2461 5375 Telefax : +91 33 2461 5294 Website: www.calmusic.org :: email: calsmus@gmail.com

Registered under the Societies' Registration Act, XXI of 1860